TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS
PROTECTING THE ESSENTIAL
XploR™ S-Seal
HIGH INTEGRITY SEALING FOR EXTREME
PRESSURES AND TEMPERATURES
2 ˙ TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition June 2025
ISO 9001
Protecting the Essential

 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 27Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals ˙ Edition June 2025
XploR™ S-Seal
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
TSS Article No.
Con�guration
P=Piston (male)
R=Rod (female)
S-Seal Designator
Back-up Ring width
1=One Back-up Ring width (Intermediate)*
2=Two Back-up Ring width (Wide)*
*Backup widths are preferred option
Dash Size
Groove Standard
0=ISO 3601-2 (see size chart)
1=AS568 (see size chart)
Groove Modi�er
0=Standard Dash Size per Tables 6 and 8
A, B or M = Incremental Dash Size per Table 6
Quality Index (Standard)
Material Code (Spring - see Table 5)
Material Code (Elastomer - see Table 4)
-J0P 02 0 446 GS1 X6
ORDERING EXAMPLES
PJ0100439-GSEJ2:
	- XploR™ S-Seal to suit ISO-3601-2 -439 bore
	- Intermediate groove width
	- Elgiloy®springs
	- Isolast®J9523 elastomer
PJ02A0446-GS2X6:
	- XploR™ S-Seal to suit ISO-3601-2 -446A incremental bore
	- Wide groove width
	- 316 stainless steel spring
	- XploR™ V9T82 elastomer
28 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals ˙ Edition June 2025
XploR™ FS-Seal
 � XploR™ FS-Seal
	 DESCRIPTION
The XploR™ FS-Seal utilizes a contoured
backside in large cross-section configurations
to compensate for hardware deflection and
temperature variations in large diameter
applications. They are typically used for static sealing in
wellhead, tubing and casing hanger applications with industry
groove standards. Standard groove sizes and part numbers are
shown in the chart below.
The standard XploR™ FS-Seal product is available with the
following materials:
	- XploR™ H9T20 Shore 90A HNBR
	- 300 series stainless steel springs
Figure 14: XploR™ FS-Seal
Because the sizes are standard, tooling already exists and
seals can be produced quickly. Any special sizes and
materials can be designed by contacting your local
Customer Solution Center.
Table 9: Standard Casing FS-Seal Sizes – Inch
TSS Part No. Casing size Bore diameter Groove width
RXYG0004114HRYA 5.500 6.750 0.835
RXYG0004124HRYA 6.625 7.875 0.835